CONCURRING RETROACTIVELY WITH THE CONTROLLER'S DETERMINATION THAT SECURITY GUARD SERVICES CAN PRACTICALLY BE PERFORMED AT THE BUREAUS OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT OFFICES AT 1680 MISSION STREET BY PRIVATE CONTRACTOR FOR A LOWER COST THAN IF THE SERVICES WERE PERFORMED BY CITY EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the electorate of the City and County of San Francisco passed Proposition J in November 1976 adding section 8.300-1 to the Charter allowing City Departments to contract with private companies for services which can be practically performed for a lower cost than similar services performed by employees of the City and County; and

WHEREAS, the Controller has determined on February 3, 2000 that said services can practically be performed at a lower cost to the City if performed by a private contractor; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby retroactively concurs with the Controller's determination and approves that the Bureaus of Engineering and Construction Management may contract for security guard services for its building at 1680 Mission Street.

Board of Supervisors April 5, 2000 Page 2

RECOMMENDED:

Donald Eng

Chief, Bureau of Construction Management

APPROVED:

Harlan L. Kelly, Jr.,
Deputy Director of Engineering
and City Engineer



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

000623

Date Passed:

Resolution concurring retroactively with the Controller's determination that security guard services can practically be performed at the Bureaus of Engineering and Construction Management Offices at 1680 Mission Street by private contractor for a lower cost than if the services were performed by City employees.

May 1, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki,

Yee

Absent: 2 - Katz, Teng

File No. 000623

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 1, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY 12 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.